

SC No. 861/2016
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra and ors.
FIR No. 74/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC.

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. I.U.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajneesh Mishra present on bail with Ld.
Proxy counsel Sh. Arun Joshi.
Accused Ranjit, Lalit and Vijay produced from JC.
Sh. S.K. Tiwari Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
Sh. Sachidanand Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Ranjit.
Sh. Yogender Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.
IO/Insp. Subhash Chander is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge. However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has sought some time to address arguments as he has been recently transferred to this court. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Issue notice to IO/Insp. Dharmender for NDOH. IO/Insp. Subhash Chander also to remain present on NDOH. In the meanwhile, Ld. Counsels for accused persons are at liberty to file written arguments, if any, on the point of charge.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
25.08.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/21.07.2023