

SC No. 861/2016
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra and ors.
FIR No. 74/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC.

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State..
Accused Rajneesh Mishra present on bail.
Accused Ranjit, Lalit and Vijay produced from JC.
Sh. Yogendra Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.
Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been filed by IO/Insp. Subhash Chander. Let, the same be checked and registered. Same be tagged with the main file. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.

IO/Insp. Subhash Chand has filed written application seeking exemption by stating that he has to leave early due to briefing in connection with preparation of G-20 Summit.

For the reasons mentioned, he is permitted to leave early with the direction to positively appear before this court on NDOH.

Also, Ld. Counsels for other accused persons are not present today.

Issue notice afresh to IO/Insp. Subhash Chander as well to 2nd IO/Insp. Dharmender Kumar Yadav for NDOH.

At request, put up this matter for arguments on the point of charge on 19.09.2023. In the meantime, all accused are at liberty to file written arguments, if any on the point of charge.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/25.08.2023