

SC No. 861/2016
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra and ors.
FIR No. 74/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC.

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State..
Accused Rajneesh Mishra present on bail.
Accused Ranjit, Lalit and Vijay not produced from JC.
Sh. Yogendra Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.
Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
Sh. Hari Om, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjeet
(through VC).
IO/Insp. Subhash Chander is present.
Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point
of charge.

However, accused persons have not been produced
from JC due to paucity of police staff in the wake of Republic Day
Celebration.

Issue production warrants against accused Ranjit, Lalit
and Vijay for NDOH.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **14.02.2024** at
2.00 pm. **Notice be issued afresh to the IO for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/22.01.2024