

SC No. 861/2016
FIR No. 74/2015
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra Etc.

07.06.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajneesh Mishra present on bail.
Accused Ranjit, Lalit and Vijay produced from JC.
Sh. Yogendra Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Sahni.
Ms. Sonika, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjeet.
Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
IO/Insp. Subhash Chand in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-5 Sudhir Sahni is examined partly and his further examination-in-chief is deferred due to paucity of time.
Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PWs i.e. Kavita Sahni, SI Arun Sindhu and SI Kulbir are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today due to aforesaid reason.

PW Kavita Sahni is bound down for NDOH.

PW SI Kulbir be summoned afresh for NDOH.

IO/Insp. Vijay Kumar be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up this matter for further PE on 22.08.2024 & 24.08.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/07.06.2024