

SC No. 861/2016
FIR No. 74/2015
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Rajnish Mishra Etc.

22.08.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajnish Mishra present on bail.
Accused Ranjit, Lalit and Vijay produced from JC.
IO/Insp. Subhash Chander in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Sudhir Sahni is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as advocates are abstaining from work today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW SI Kulbir not present despite service.

However, no adverse order is being passed today due to aforesaid reason.

Let PW SI Kulbir be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up this matter for further PE on date already fixed i.e. 24.08.2024.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/22.08.2024