

SC No. 861/16
FIR No. 74/15
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra Etc.

10.01.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajnish Mishra on bail.
Remaining accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Yogender Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Sahni.
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
Ms. Sonika, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ranjit.
IO/Insp. Vijay Kumar in person.

2nd IO/Insp. Subhash Chander not present despite service.

However, a written intimation/request has been sent on his behalf mentioning reasons of his absence. Exemption is allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW-1 Kavita Sahni is examined and her cross-examination is deferred as it is already 4 pm. **Let she be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW Sudhir Sahni is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today due to above reason. **Let he be summoned afresh later on.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 28.02.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/10.01.2025