

SC No. 861/16
FIR No. 74/15
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra Etc.

05.06.2025

Present : Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Lalit Sahni, Vijay and Ranjit produced
from JC.

Accused Rajnish Mishra on bail.

Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit
Sahni.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajnish
Mishra

Sh. Yogender Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vijay.

Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjit Rai.
IO/Insp. Vijay Kumar in person.

Fresh V/ns filed on behalf of accused persons Lalit
Sahni and Ranjit Rai.

PW-8 Sudhir Sahni partly examined-in-chief.

His further chief-examination is deferred for 2 pm as
it is already lunch time.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.06.2025

contd.,

At 2 PM

Present : None for State.

Accused Lalit Sahni, Vijay and Ranjit Rai produced from JC.

Accused Rajnish Mishra on bail.

Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit Sahni.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajnish Mishra

Sh. Yogender Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.

Court is informed that no substitute Addl. PP has been provided for post lunch session. Thus, PW-8 Sudhir Sahni is discharged for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW SI Santosh Pabri (now Insp.) is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today due to above said reason. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for further PE on 30.07.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.06.2025