

SC No. 861/16
FIR No. 74/15
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC
STATE Vs. RAJNESH MISHRA
ETC.

27.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
(through VC).

Accused Rajneesh Mishra on bail.

Accused Lalit, Vijay and Ranjit produced from JC
through VC.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Put up for PE and arguments on the bail application
of accused Lalit on **06.10.2025**.

**IO be called in terms of last order dated 30.07.2025
for NDOH.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/27.08.2025