

SC No. 183/2019
FIR No. 69/2017
P.S. M.S. Park
State Vs. Amit Kumar
u/s 308/34 IPC.

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Amit with Ld. Counsel Ms. Leena Sharma.
Proceedings against accused Sachin already abated.

Vide separate judgment of even date, accused Amit Kumar has been acquitted. The accused is directed to furnish bonds under Section 437-A Cr.P.C. (corresponding to Section 481 of the BNSS) in the sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety in the like amount, to remain in force for a period of six months, in accordance with law.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/25.04.2026