

SC No. 861/16
FIR No. 74/15
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 302/365/201/120B/34 IPC
State Vs. Rajnesh Mishra and Ors.

05.06.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajnesh Mishra on court bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Nadeem Khan.
Other accused produced from JC.
(Accused Vijay Sahni and Ranjeet Kumar @
Ranjeet Rai produced from Jail No. 12/Mandoli
Jail).
(Accused Lalit Sahni produced from Jail No. 13/
Mandoli Jail).
Sh. Yogender Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay
Sahni.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjeet
Kumar @ Ranjeet Rai.

PW-1 Kavita is cross-examined on behalf of accused Rajnesh Mishra upon his application u/s 311 Cr.PC and on the oral request on behalf of other accused persons, she is also cross-examined by their respective Ld. Counsels as well. Thus, PW-1 Kavita is cross-examined on behalf of all accused persons and is accordingly discharged.

PW Retd. SI Ajay Pal is present but he is discharged unexamined for today due to paucity of time.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.06.2026